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Form . .ul=3 SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE® Form approved.
(November 1983) (Other instructions on Budget Bureau No. 1004--0136
(formerly 9—331C) UNITED STATES reverse side) Expires August 31, 1985

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR :

J. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERJAL No.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT SF-078764
APPL]CA'”ON FOR PERMIT To DRILL, DEEPEN, OR pLUG BACK 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

la. TYPE OF WORK

DR"_L LE DEEPEN z PLUG BACK D 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

b. TYPE OF WELL Rosa Unit
Vi O] W B ornm i S S ria oF ueiam Raen
2. NAME OF OPERATOR Rosa Un1 t
Northwest Pipeline Corporation 9. WELL No.
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR :233
3539 East 30th Street - Farmington, NM 87401 10. FIELD 4ND POOL, OB WILDCAT
4. Ali.(ics_xl']r:?i:r WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) Bas 'I n FI"Ui t‘! and POO]

990" FWL & 1720' FSL  NE/4 SW/4 M e diaver o s
At proposed prod. zone

Same Sec. 30, T31IN, R5W

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE? 12. COUNTY OR PARISH | 13. SBTATE

Approximately 20 miles to Gobernador Rio Arriba New Mexico

15. pIsTANCE FROM PROPOSED* 15. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE ‘ 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED

LOCATION TO NEAREST TO TH1S WELL

|
!
PROPEXRTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. aqgn! | s 2L 7, 2 c
{Also to nearest &:°12. unit loe, if anys hd ‘O } 7 5 7 ~ i 232 . 79
13. DISTANCE FROM PROFOSED LOCATION® i 19. DRCPOSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OB CABLE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL. DRILLING, COMPLETED,
\ . '
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. +8000 | 3242 Rotary

21i. ZLEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 22. APPROX. DATE WORE WILL START*

AN~ AN (NN - L T LR S o
c Sul : Lo IRED

ol

PROPOSED CASING AVD CEMENTING PROGRAM

3-1-89

gzl - L3
&1 U7 L LQUANTITY OF CEMENT ©

> | 8IZE OF CABING WEIGHT PER FOOT i SETTING DEPTH

i2-1/4" 9-5/8" | 32.3% { 200° 125 cu.ft.

8-3/4" 7" | 20¢ i 3071 | 145 cu.ft.

6-1/4" [ 5-1/2" l 233 3242 ] Open hole completion
| !

The S/2 of Section 30 is dedicated to tris well.

Location 1is unorthodox due to non-standard size section. E/2 of Section 30 is
standard, W/2 of Section + 1205' wide.

8 ‘REGHW%@
23 g : ~ MAY171989

= 2 it CON. DIV
DIST. 3

IN ABOVE SPACE oEscxm; PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal 18 to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive rone and proposed new productive
- zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directlonally, give pertinent data on subsurface locatlons and measured and true vertical depthe. Give blowout

preventer program, if any.

24,

- ) (,:' / . [P
N L e T | e Sr. Engineer paze__ =1~ 3

ike—Tienbaudh
(This space for Federal or SYate office use)

APPROVED kv
AS NDED

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE

APPROVED BY TITLE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. IF ANY : b

iy - Ny — AN
ch-1 /!/Qfln/r77/€/ : AREA MANA~

*See Instructions On Reverse Side

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowinzly and willfully to make to any d_epgrt:?en.t or agency of the
United States any false. fictitious or fraudulent statements or represeatations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. :
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< OF NEW MEXICO pP.O.0CX 2088 form C-102
NO MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ] Revised 10-1-78
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All distances must be from the outer boundaeles of the Section! - ¢ -
.¢ator Lvase Woull No.
Morthwest Pipeline Corporaticn Rosa Unit | .. iaes aem metirren 233
Unit Lettor Section Townshlp Range "County?’ = T e
K 30 31 Norzth 5 Viest Rio Arriba
Actual Footoge Locaticn of well:
1720 feet {rom the South lfne and 950 fcat from the West fine
Ground Level Clev. F’roducing Formation . Pool Dedicated Acroeqe;
6400 Fruitland _Basin Fruitland Pool 232.79 feres

1. Qutline the acreage dediceted to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below,

2. If more than one lcase
interest and royalty).

's dedicated lo the well, outline cach and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

3. 1f more than one lease of differeat ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consali-

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(7] Yes ] No I{ answer is “‘yes)’ type of consolidation ynitization
If answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of
this form il necessary. )
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,

- atherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division.

CERTIFICATION
- | hereby certify that the information can-
. toined hereln Is true and complete to the
Tl best of my knowledge ond balisf.
B I}
{‘rm’*qm RS
- Nazmne ’
l . 1
| Mike Turnbauah
i Posliion
! Seniar Fngineer
{ Company
i Northwest Pioeline Cors.
Date
1 .
L [ 10-26-83 ...
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o STATE OF NEW MEXICO /\}Ab
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT A)D

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ()~‘7' ‘?}

GARREY CARRUTHERS POST OFFICE BOX 2088
GOVERNOR STATE LAND OFFICE BUILBING
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504

5051 827-5800
May 2, 1989

Northwest Pipeline Corporation
3539 East 30th Street
Farmington, NM 87401

Attention: Mike Turnbaugh
Senior Engineer
Administrative Order NSP-1571

Dear Mr. Turnbaugh:

Reference is made to your application of November 17,1988 for a 232.79-acre
non-standard gas proration unit consisting of the following acreage in the
Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool:

RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO
TOWNSHIP 31 NORTH, RANGE 5 WEST, NMPM
Section 30: Lots 3 and 4 and the SE/4

It is my understanding that this unit is to be dedicated to your Rosa Unit Well
No. 233 to be drilled at a standard coal gas well location 1720 feet from the
South line and 990 feet from the West line (Unit K) of said Section 30.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 6 of the Special Rules
and Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool, as promulgated by
Division Order No. R-8768, the above non-standard gas proration unit is

hereby approved.

Sincerely,

william J. LeMay

gmms@

Director

WJL/MES/ag MAY 0 41989

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec O"- CON~ Dlv
NM 0il and Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs DiST. 3

US Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anp MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

O1L CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 8750]

DATE /[~ 2 F—§&

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC___
Proposed NSL &
Proposed SWD__
Proposed wEX
Proposed PMX_

1000 A BNAZOS ROAD
AZIEC. NEW MEXICO 087410
(505) 334-G178

=
Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated [/ -/2-%5
for the AU kST LIPE LTNE. JOSH (VT 23 fe- Ze-sp-5u"
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit, S-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

O
7/

Yours truly,

Z




NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION

PRODUCTION & DRILLING
PC BCX S0
FARMINGTCON, N2V MEXICC 87499

4320-PD-124-88

November 11, 1988

Dear Mr. LeMay

J

Northwest Pipeline requests permission to drill a Fruitland well on an
unorthodox leccation due to the original survey of Sec. 30, T31IN, R5W. The
W/2 of Sec. 30 is approximately 1200’ wide making it impossible to maintain
the 790’ offsets required in the new Fruitland Pool Rules.

Northwest Pipeline is the only operator in the Rosa Unit thus no
notification of offset operators is being done.

Attached is a pla: and topo map.

Sincerely,

vid, [ 20
Mike ¥ Turnbaugh
Sr. Engineer

[

JT/ch

4/ edn

attch

I.

A SUBSIDIARY OF NCGRTAIWEST ENERGY COMPANY
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STATE CF NEW MEXICO P.O. LOX 2068 Fors €-102
ENZAGY aru MINERALS DEPARTMENT SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 Revised 1G-1-78
0T o7 000
Ali distances musl b from the Guter Lo durles (fll\c Src‘!lo'n, v e
Cpreroiof : Luces Woll léa,
Northwest Pipeline Ccrpo'aticn Rosa Unit Crm et Ay BTy EeIA 233
Uailt Letter Sectlion Township leng e ‘Ceun (y”"‘“ PRSI IR es
K 20 31 North 5 West Rio Arriba
Acival Feaiege Loecation ol Well;
. e Q
1720 feel fiom the South line cd 990 feat from tho West line
Cicund level Clev, P“roducing fermation . Al rool } Dedicated Acrooga;
Tt o Cacipn Tyt - : B
6400 Fruitland | - Easin Fruitland Pool 232.79 e
ics
1. Outline the ecreage dedice ted to the sybject well by cutered pencil or hackure mmarks an the plat below,

3.

1{ more than one leuse is dedicaicd to the well, cutline cach and identify the ownership thereof (both us to working

interest und royalty).

If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of «ll owners been consali-

dated by communitization, unitizetion, force-pooling. ete?

Yes [ ] No H easwer is “yes)’ type of ¢ onsolidation | unitization

If answer is “‘no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually Leen consolidaled. (Usc reverse side of

this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests Lave been consclidated (by communitization, unitization,

forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approvc(f by the Division.

CERTIFICATION

} bereby certify that the Information cons
tolned hereln fz true ond complese fo the

best of my hnowledge ond Lelief.

A }w %NQ»«/L

Nane
o - e o e . —

Mike Turnbauah

Pozillon

Seninr Fngineer

Cempany
Morthwest Pineiine Corp.

Date
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Date Surveyed
’ Octecber 10, 1988

teglstered Professional Englineor
cnd/or Lead Surveyor
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